
                                                                      Kotahimai Rural Municipality  

                                                                  Office of Rural Municipal Executive  

                                                                      Majhgawa, Rupandehi, Nepal. 

                    Invitation for Bids for procurement of works for office of Kotahimai Rural Municipality  

                                    First Date of Publication: 2078/08/17( 3rd Dec, 2021)  

1. Kotahimai Rural Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost of Procurement of works and intends 
to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the following Contracts. 

2.  Eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding documents at the PPMO 
website www.bolpatra.gov.np  

3. Bidders shall download the bidding documents from www.bolpatra.gov.np & should deposit the non 
refundable bid document fee in the Rajaswa khata as specified below and the scanned copy of the Bank 
deposit voucher shall be uploadable by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids.  

Name of the Bank : Agricultural Develoment Bank, Majhgawa Rupandehi .  
Name of the office: Kotahimai Rural Municipality . 
Office Account No: 0414101151094141 (Ga. 1.1) (Rajashwa Khata). 
Office Account No: 0414101151094034 (Ga.3) (Dharauti Khata ) in case of cash deposit of bid security amount. 

 

4.Details Of Bids.  

S
/
N 

CONTRACT 
ID  

Description 
Of Works  

Estimated 
Amount 
without 
VAT And 
PS (NRs.) 

Average 
Annual 
Construc
tion 
Turnover  
 
 

Specific 
Experiences 
Requirements 

Bid 
Capacity 
Nrs. 

Bid 
Security 
Amount  

Bid 
Document 
Fee (NRs.) 

Remarks  

1 03/NCB/KR
M/078/79 

Construction 
of Blacktop 
Road Khajani 
chowk- 
Marchawar  
Boarder  

 27 
million  

As stated in 
section III of  
Bid document. 

18 
million  

500000 5000 Single 
stage 
double 
envelope 

2 04/NCB/KR
M/078/79  

Construction 
of Black Top 
Road at Hardi 
Chowk - 
Parshahawa 
Sadak  

8,9796,00  
 

N/A 

250000 3000 single 
stage 
single 
envelope  

 

Last Date of 
Submission of e-
bids) 

Date and time of 
Bid opening  

Pre-Bid Meeting 
Date  

Bid Validity 
Period  

Bid Security 
Validity Period  

Remarks  

2078/9/18 
(2/1/2022)12:00Hr 

2078/9/18 
(2/1/2022)14:00Hr 

2078 /9/8 
(23/12/2021)14Hr 

90 days counting 
from the day of 
bid opening 

Minimum 30 days 
beyond the Bid 
Validity Period  

Sealed Tender 

                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                                         Chief Administrative Officer  

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/

